

ST 04 (08) 2012

Reg. 04/2012

Present- Sri B. Lama, ADJ, F.T.C-I, Sealdah.

Order no. 117

10.08.2023

Today is fixed for evidence. Out of 4 accused persons on CB, one accused namely Sanjiv Kumar Shaw is present by filing hazira and rest 3 are absent and represented through their Ld counsel as per provision of section 317 of Cr.PC.

Ld PP-in-charge is found absent. Perused the report duly forwarded by OC Sinthi PS. It transpires the fact that summon upon witness Panchi Devi @ Bhabi has duly been served. However, the witness did not turn up.

Having regard to the fact that the witness is a woman as well as the absence of Ld PP, I am not inclined to issue WWA against the witness.

Fix 04.12.2023 for evidence.

The Ld PP-in-charge is directed to cause production of relevant witness on the date fixed positively.

D/C

Bikash Lama
J.O. Code WB00935
ADJ, F.T.C-I
Sealdah, 24PGS (S).